PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5529038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON J. JONES	02/10/2017
KEVIN A. KESLER	02/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLIED MOTION PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	404 WESTRIDGE DRIVE	
City:	WATSONVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16415388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 241 6300

Email: raghu@minisandram.com
Correspondent Name: MINISANDRAM LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH FIRST STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMP-PA001-CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAGHUNATH S. MINISANDRAM
SIGNATURE: /Raghunath Minisandram/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMP-PA001-CON1-Assignment-JK-signed-filled#page1.tif source=AMP-PA001-CON1-Assignment-JK-signed-filled#page2.tif source=AMP-PA001-CON1-Assignment-JK-signed-filled#page3.tif

PATENT 505482234 REEL: 049212 FRAME: 0041

Attorney Docket: AMP-PA001

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

	WHEREAS:		
	nes and Addresses eventors:		
1)	Jason J. Jones	2)	Kevin A. Kesler
	9669 W. Highway 116		782 Eddy Lane
	Gower, MO 64454		Santa Cruz, CA 95062 USA
<u></u>	USA	<u> </u>	USA
	(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have i	nvent	ed a certain invention entitled:
MO	FOR WITH INTEGRATED CONNECTOR ENCLO	SURE	
for	which application for Letters Patent in the United under Serial No, executed	d Stat on e	es was filed on, ven date herewith; and
desi Apr emb any	WHEREAS, Applied Motion Products, Inc., te of business at 404 Westridge Drive, Watsonville of acquiring the entire right, title and interestication), and the invention disclosed therein (he bodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived and all patents, inventor's certificates and other teon granted in any and all countries and groups of the invention of the inventor's certificates.	lle, C st in a creina , mac forms	and to said application (hereinafter referred to as fter referred to as Invention), and in and to all le or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to of protection (hereinafter referred to as Patents)
Ass	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of goignors to have been received in full from said As	ood a ssigne	nd valuable consideration acknowledged by said
for Pro Pate	at, title and interest (a) in and to said Application patents on said Invention in any and all countries tection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in ents granted on said Invention in any and all courty Application filed and each and every Patent g	and some spurse and	to any and all Applications filed and any and all and groups of countries, including each and

2. Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications

any of said Patents.

1 of 2

for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. I hereby authorize and request my attorney Minisandram Law Firm, of 2 North First Street, Suite 320, San Jose, CA 95113, to insert herein parenthesis (Application Number: 16-415388, Filing Date: May 17, 2019) the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	2/10/17 Date	Jason J. Jones	
2)	Date	Kevin A. Kesler	

for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. I hereby authorize and request my attorney Minisandram Law Firm, of 2 North First Street, Suite 320, San Jose, CA 95113, to insert herein parenthesis (Application Number: 16-415388, Filing Date: May 17, 2019) the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1)	Date		
		Jason J. Jones	-
2)	1/8/17 Date	Hum Zules Kevin A. Kesler	
-/	LIDI II Date	Kevin A. Kesler	